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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:49PM

Assembly District 23

 8,211 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 499 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,758 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,758 

 5,958 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,032 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADAM KULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ARGUELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY COLLADO (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE BUIGE (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS LACISI (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FREEDHAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MUCC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 28 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANC PERERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DNEGAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA VERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLENN DIRESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAZI RUZZANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLEY QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY P. BRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KEROUAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HORNE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:49PM

Assembly District 23

 1 JASON MIZELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SCONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY BULARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERENY BUCARIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSE FUNTLEYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BONSERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE COX JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCHILLING (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN NAGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CALLAGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN NEAFSEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS BATTISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELYN ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET WOSNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MIKE SCALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WERZNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIMI FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS PHILIPPOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL GVAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTI SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 5 PHILIP MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL CONLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND H RUFE BIANCTIETIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMONDO GRAZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBEKKA PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REYONNA ROBLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH LEVY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:49PM

Assembly District 23

 2 ROBERT BRYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL POWERS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELINA CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 SELVENA BROOKS POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL ZEV DICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON CHARDIET (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE ARINIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVIE WONDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SULLIVAN MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 20 THOMAS SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY PONARLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 121 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,291 

Unrecorded  1,467 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:49PM

Assembly District 28

 629 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 32 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  664 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  664 

 409 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 106 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 BONNIE HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER SAFUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATO QUARTUCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK ISRANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK WALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA HALLICAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GARICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY HADLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILVIA CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  538 

Unrecorded  126 

Assembly District 31

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:49PM

Assembly District 38

 2,175 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 163 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,358 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,358 

 1,201 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 276 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AGELA SAVERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDINIA CARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BONNIE HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONOVAN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANIE GEHNICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICH HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANNY KUANG (WRITE-IN)

 12 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SCHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY ENG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAIRO GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ROZINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ARDILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOYCENT GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAZEEM RHIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA DROW (WRITE-IN)

 2 OMAR AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA O'NIELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TOOMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY ORJI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:49PM

Assembly District 38

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STARLA MURASZKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN M CONKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 TUNDE ABOYADE-COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER GAW (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYLER LEE GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 67 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,611 

Unrecorded  747 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:49PM

Total for Member of the City Council (32nd Council District) - Queens County

 11,015 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 694 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 71 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,780 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,780 

 7,568 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,414 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADAM KULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGELA SAVERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ARGUELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDINIA CARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY COLLADO (WRITE-IN)

 6 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 6 BONNIE HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE BUIGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER SAFUS (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS LACISI (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATO QUARTUCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FREEDHAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONOVAN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MUCC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANIE GEHNICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICH HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK ISRANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANNY KUANG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:49PM

Total for Member of the City Council (32nd Council District) - Queens County

 40 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANC PERERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DNEGAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SCHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA VERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLENN DIRESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAZI RUZZANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLEY QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY P. BRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY ENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KEROUAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK WALTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAIRO GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MIZELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SCONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY BULARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERENY BUCARIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSE FUNTLEYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BONSERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE COX JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCHILLING (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN NAGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ROZINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ARDILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:49PM

Total for Member of the City Council (32nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 KEVIN CALLAGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN NEAFSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA HALLICAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOYCENT GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS BATTISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELYN ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET WOSNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GARICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MIKE SCALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WERZNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIMI FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAZEEM RHIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS PHILIPPOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL GVAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA DROW (WRITE-IN)

 2 OMAR AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA O'NIELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTI SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TOOMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 PHILIP MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL CONLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND H RUFE BIANCTIETIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMONDO GRAZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBEKKA PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REYONNA ROBLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT BRYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GROFF (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY ORJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY HADLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL POWERS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:51:49PM

Total for Member of the City Council (32nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 SELINA CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 SELVENA BROOKS POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL ZEV DICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILVIA CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON CHARDIET (WRITE-IN)

 1 STARLA MURASZKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE ARINIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN M CONKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVIE WONDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SULLIVAN MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 20 THOMAS SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY PONARLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 TUNDE ABOYADE-COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER GAW (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYLER LEE GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 192 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,440 

Unrecorded  2,340 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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